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EIX: INEX — Introduction
. INEX 1s the Irish Neutral (Internet) Exchange:

. Located in West Dublin, at facilities managed by
Data Electronics Group

. Current Membership consists of HEAnet, AT&T,
Cable & Wireless, COLT, EsatBT, EircomNet,
NTL, MCI, Net Source

. Industry owned association


http://www.inex.ie/
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EIX: INEX — Services

Services provided by INEX to members:
. IP Switching
. A framework which facilitates peering and transit

. Statistics

INEX 1s supported by Network Ability - Nick Hilliard and
Niall R Murphy.

It has recorded uptime of 100% since 1t was launched.
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EIX: INEX — News

. New General Manager: Barry Rhodes

. Native IPv6 — peering mesh 2001:718:18::/48

. Gigabit Ethernet connections accepted

. New tariff system
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EIX: INEX — Statistics
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EIX: INEX Projected Traffic
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EIX: INEX Charges

Joining Fee

Annual Membership Fee (will be pro-rated)
Single small member connection
Additional small member connection
Single medium member connection
Additional medium member connection
Single large member connection

Additional large member connection
Re-Connection Fee

2003
3250
3000
2500
1250
5500
2750
9000
4500
1500

2004
3575
3300
2750
1375
6050
3025
9900
4950
1650

2005
3932.5
3630
3025
1512.5
6655
3327.5
10890
5445
1815
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EIX: INEX Organisation Chart -

INEX Board

All members have one representative and vote
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Officers

Chairman Vice Chair
(Mike Norris - HeaNet) (Currently Vacant)

Secretary

(Colin Dalton - Eircom)

Treasurer
(Colm Anderson - EsatBT)

General Manager
(Barry Rhodes)

Technical Operations

Front Office
[ Outsourced ]

DataCentre Services
[ Co-Location Facility ]

Security

Web Services
Member Services

Monitoring & Capacity Planning

[ External Consultants ]

Advanced Working
Groups

Finance
[ Outsourced ]

IP-V6

IP Multicast
Services

INEX Organisational
Structures and Activities
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